on the first (1st) day of next 

month.  I have a blank check with me and shall have it made out soon as 

it is due and send it home to you and you can get the money on it.  On 

the  

End of page 3 

10th of this month.  I was paid by Uncle Sam eight (8) months’ pay, one 

hundred & four dollars  

(104.00). I sent home to you the same day, seventy five dollars of it 

(75.00) I expect that you 

Received it [ear? Illegible] this I want you to send me fifty cents worth 

of postage stamps 25=  

Cents worth of good writing paper same as this sheet that I am writing